Product catalog
CLIMATE CONTROL
SOLUTION
2
Filter fans 3
•	 Filter	fans 4
•	 Roof	exhaust	units 6

EMC version and other input voltage options available upon request.
Filter fans, airflow 230 - 710 m³/h
Order code ID-EF-23-4 ID-EF-22-1 ID-EF-52-4 ID-EF-71-4
Dimensions in mm
H1 250 250 325 325
L1 250 250 325 325
D1 8,9 8,9 9,5 9,5
Max. installation depth in mm D2 115,3 116,5 150,7 149
Voltage/Frequency 230 V, 50/60 Hz 24 V DC 230 V, 50/60 Hz 230 V, 50/60 Hz
Rated current 134/160 mA 710 mA 318/381 mA 650/820 mA
Rated power 32/36 W 17 W 73/87 W 150/190 W
Max. airflow 230/270 m³/h 225 m³/h 520/580 m³/h 710/800 m³/h
Static pressure 115/155 Pa 99 Pa 160/185 Pa 195/205 Pa
Fan noise 50/55 dB(A) 58 dB(A) 65,3/68,1 dB(A) 72,8/75,8 dB(A)
Weight 1,5 kg 1,4 kg 3,1 kg 4,25 kg
Lifetime 80 000 h 100 000 h 65 000 h 70 000 h
Rated temperature range -10 °C to +55 °C -10 °C to +55 °C -10 °C to +70 °C -10 °C to +60 °C
Cutout 224x224 mm 224x224 mm 292x292 mm 292x292 mm
Outlet filter grid Order code ID-EF-07 ID-EF-07 ID-EF-09 ID-EF-09
Accessories Package
Spare filter mats IP54 5 pcs ID-EF-F07 ID-EF-F07 ID-EF-F09 ID-EF-F09
Spare filter mats IP55 5 pcs ID-EF-F5507 ID-EF-F5507 ID-EF-F5509 ID-EF-F5509
Hose-proof cover 1 pc ID-EF-C07 ID-EF-C07 ID-EF-C09 ID-EF-C09
Plastic adaptors 1 pc ID-EF-A07 ID-EF-A07 ID-EF-A09 ID-EF-A09
Specifications:
•	 Material:	PC/ABS	Alloy,	PA	66	GH13	HSL	for	elastic	clips
•	 Color:	RAL	7035
•	 Protection	degree:	IP54	(IP55	using	special	filter	mats,	IP56
using	hose-proof	cover)
•	 Fixing	system:	by	elastic	clips,	otherwise	by	four	self-
threading	screws
•	 Type	of	filter	media:	thermo-linked	progressive	structure	with
synthetic	fiber
•	 Filtering	class:	G3,	according	to	EN	779
•	 Dust	retention	capacity:	600	g/m2
•	 Airflow	direction:	reversible
•	 Filter	media	can	be	washed	up	to	about	10	timest
Supply includes:
Unit	with	filter	mat	ready	for	connection.
6
Roof exhaust units
Specification:
•	 Material:	plastic	parts	in	PC/ABS	Alloy	and	aluminum
•	 Color:	RAL	7035
•	 Protection	degree:	IP54/IP55
•	 Fixing	system:	mounting	by	nr.	8	ø	4x16	mm	screws
•	 Type	of	filter	media:	thermo-linked	progressive	structure	with	synthetic	fiber
•	 Filtering	class:	G3,	according	to	EN	779
•	 Dust	retention	capacity:	380	g/m2
•	 Filter	media	can	be	washed	up	to	about	10	times
Supply includes:
•	 Unit	ready	for	connection.
* Technical drawings of outlet filter grid are on page 12.
Other input voltage options available upon request.
Roof exhaust unit, airflow 420 m³/h
Order code ID-EFT-42-4
Dimensions in mm
H 324
L 324
D 94
Voltage/Frequency 230 V, 50/60 Hz
Rated current 309/360 mA
Rated power 70/83 W
Max. airflow 420/490 m³/h
Protection degree IP54
Static pressure 340/480 Pa
Fan noise 67,9/71 dB(A)
Weight 2,1 kg
Lifetime 59 000/ 73 000 h
Rated temperature range -10 °C to +60 °C
Cutout 175x175 mm
Outlet filter grid Order code ID-EF-09*
Accessories Package
Spare filter mats IP54 1 pc ID-EFT-F
www.conteg.com 7
OUTLET FILTER gRID
Specifications:
•	 Material:	PC/ABS	Alloy,	PA	66	GH13
HSL	for	elastic	clips
•	 Color:	RAL	7035
•	 Protection	degree:		IP54/IP55
Supply includes:
Unit	ready	for	mounting.
For filter fan units Package Order code
ID-EF-01 1 pc ID-EF-01
ID-EF-04 1 pc ID-EF-03
ID-EF-10 1 pc ID-EF-05
ID-EF-22/23 1 pc ID-EF-07
ID-EF-52/71 1 pc ID-EF-09
HOSE-PROOF COVER
Specifications:
•	 Material:	AISI	304	stainless	steel
•	 Protection	degree:		IP56
Supply includes:
Assembly	parts.
PLASTIC ADAPTORS
Specifications:
•	 Material:	plastic	parts	in	ABS/PC
•	 Color:	RAL	7035
Supply includes:
Assembly	parts.
For filter fan units Package Order code
ID-EF-04 1 pc ID-EF-A03
ID-EF-22/23 1 pc ID-EF-A07
ID-EF-52/71 1 pc ID-EF-A09
SPARE FILTER MATS IP54/IP55
Specifications:
•	 Material:	thermo-linked	progressive
structure	with	synthetic	fiber
•	 Protection	degree:		IP54/IP55
For filter
fan units
Protection
degree Package Order
code
ID-EF-01 IP54 5 pcs ID-EF-F01
ID-EF-04 IP54 5 pcs ID-EF-F03
ID-EF-10 IP54 5 pcs ID-EF-F05
ID-EF-22/23 IP54 5 pcs ID-EF-F07
ID-EF-52/71 IP54 5 pcs ID-EF-F09
ID-EF-10 IP55 5 pcs ID-EF-F5505
ID-EF-22/23 IP55 5 pcs ID-EF-F5507
ID-EF-52/71 IP55 5 pcs ID-EF-F5509
THERMOSTAT FOR COOLINg AND HEATINg
Specifications:
•	 Sensor	element:	thermostatic	bi-metal
•	 Switching	difference	(hysteresis)	is	7	°C	±	3	K
•	 Switching	capacity	(max.	load):
•	 		 10	A	resistive/2	A	inductive	@	120	V	AC
•	 Connections:	2-pole	terminal	for	AWG	14	max.
(2,5	mm²)
•	 Mounting:	clip	for	35	mm	DIN	rail
•	 Protection	degree:		IP20
•	 Dimensions	(HxWxD):	55	x	33	x	43	mm
•	 Weight:		40	g
•	 Setting	temperature	range:	0	°C	to	+	60	°C
Supply includes:
•	 Thermostat	ready	for	connection
Thermostat for cooling:	with	normally	open	contact,	when	the	temperature
increases	the	contact	closes,	activating	the	fan	to	evacuate	the	heat.
Thermostat for heating:	with	normally	closed	contact,	when	the	temperature
falls	below	the	setpoint,	the	contact	closes,	activating	the	resistance	heater	to
prevent	condensation.
Termostat for cooling
Package Order code
1 pc ID-EO-TC
Termostat for heating
Package Order code
1 pc ID-EO-TH
Accessories
For filter fan units Package Order code
ID-EF-01 1 pc ID-EF-C01
ID-EF-04 1 pc ID-EF-C03
ID-EF-10 1 pc ID-EF-C05
ID-EF-22/23 1 pc ID-EF-C07
ID-EF-52/71 1 pc ID-EF-C09
8
All dimensions are in mm.
FILTER FAN ID-EF-01-4
Dimensions Air flow
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
50 Hz
60 Hz
ID-EF-01-4
ID-EF-04-4
Air Flow (m3/h)
St
at
ic
 P
re
ss
u
re
 (P
a)
FILTER FAN ID-EF-01-1
Dimensions Air flow
0
5
10